A(max) B(max) C(max) D(max) E(±3) F(±1)
 CTC04-22-050-21N 0.01~5 0.494 1 0.01 10 100 -1.080 46.0 42
 CTC04-22-7R5-21N 0.015~7.5 0.498 1 0.015 20 100 -0.300 18.0 63
 CTC04-22-100-21N 0.02~10 0.497 1 0.02 20 100 -0.340 16.0 133
 CTC04-22-100-31N 0.05~10 0.96 10 0.05 25 100 -4.200 120.0 41
 CTC04-22-150-31N 0.075~15 0.976 3 0.075 40 100 -2.600 80.0 64
 CTC04-22-200-31N 0.02~20 0.985 3 0.02 65 100 -1.700 50.0 87
 CTC04-22-250-31N 0.05~25 0.988 3 0.05 70 100 -1.320 50.0 167
   IR : Rated Current    1. Frequency band :50Hz~60Hz.
   Vout: Output voltage.    2. Operating temperature: -25℃~80℃.
   Acc.Class: Accuracy class.    3. All current ,voltage refer to rms value.
   Imin: Min. detecting current which remains linearity.    4. RoHS compliant.